	ocket No.: 1602-001P
	10-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
ОМВ No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Р08/REV03 JAN 0 6 2003 С	Patent and Trademark Office
	2333998 V V
Addita	 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jonathan Brill Kenneth Brill Robert Sullivan William Pitt Turner IV	Name: TRITON TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS, INC.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3 Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Street Address: 1751 Old Pecos Trail, Bldg. K
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Santa Fe State: NM ZIP: 87505
Execution Date: 10/30/02, 8/29/02, 9/01/02, 8/31/02	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/243,973	
Additional numbers att	ached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Fritz L. Schweitzer, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Schweitzer Cornman Gross	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
& Bondell LLP	credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 292 Madison Avenue - 19th Floor	8. Deposit account number:
	19-0748
1/09/2003 DETRIK York 0000074 10243973 State: NY ZIP: 10017	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1 FC:8021 40.00 0P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	
Fritz L. Schweitzer, Jr.	December 30, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature 5 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

PATENT REEL: 013637 FRAME: 0740

WHEREAS Jonathan BRILL (hereinafter referred to as ("ASSIGNOR") has together with co-inventors, Arthur T. SEMPLINER, Kenneth BRILL, Robert SULLIVAN and William Pitt TURNER IV made an invention in

A TOOLESS, SELF CLOSING FLOOR GROMMETCLOSURE FOR CABLE OPENINGS AND THE LIKE IN RAISED FLOORS OF DATA CENTERS OFFICE BUILDINGS AND OTHER AIR CONDITIONED STRUCTURES

AND, WHEREAS, on September _____, 2002 a Non-Provisional application Serial No. has been filed for Letters Patent of the United States covering said invention; and

WHEREAS TRITON TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1751Old Pecos Trail, Bldg. K, Santa Fe, NM 87505 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell and assign to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, his entire, right, title and interest, world wide, in and to said invention, and said application together with all divisions, renewals, and continuations, thereof and, if said application is a provisional application, all non-provisional applications claiming priority thereof, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, together with any and all rights of priority relating to said invention, said applications and said Patents, including but not limited to all rights of priority derived from provisional application Serial No. 60/318,763, filed September 13, 2001; and all rights to apply for and obtain patents in foreign countries, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and of any other country in which applications are filed, to issue all patents for said invention to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

The ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not made, and will not make, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The ASSIGNOR further agrees to communicate to the ASSIGNEE. its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papes, to execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, to make all declarations and to generally do everything possible to assist the ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and the enforce patent rights for said invention in any country.

Jonathan Brill

October 30, 200 Z Date



WHEREAS Kenneth BRILL (hereinafter referred to as ("ASSIGNOR") has together with co-inventors, Arthur T. SEMPLINER, Jonathan BRILL, Robert SULLIVAN and William Pitt TURNER IV made an invention in

A TOOLESS, SELF CLOSING FLOOR GROMMET CLOSURE FOR CABLE **OPENINGS AND THE LIKE IN RAISED FLOORS OF DATA CENTERS** OFFICE BUILDINGS AND OTHER AIR CONDITIONED STRUCTURES

AND, WHEREAS, on September _____, 2002 a Non-Provisional application Serial No. has been filed for Letters Patent of the United States covering said invention: and

WHEREAS TRITON TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1751Old Pecos Trail. Bldg. K. Santa Fe, NM 87505 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell and assign to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, his entire, right, title and interest, world wide, in and to said invention, and said application together with all divisions, renewals, and continuations, thereof and, if said application is a provisional application, all non-provisional applications claiming priority thereof, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, together with any and all rights of priority relating to said invention, said applications and said Patents, including but not limited to all rights of priority derived from provisional application Serial No. 60/318,763, filed September 13, 2001; and all rights to apply for and obtain patents in foreign countries, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and of any other country in which applications are filed, to issue all patents for said invention to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

The ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not made, and will not make, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The ASSIGNOR further agrees to communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, to make all declarations and to generally do everything possible to assist the ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and to enforce patent rights for said invention in any country.

Kenneth Brill

5/29/02 Date

Assianor

WHEREAS **Robert SULLIVAN** (hereinafter referred to as ("ASSIGNOR") has together with co-inventors, **Arthur T. SEMPLINER**, **Jonathan BRILL**, **Kenneth BRILL**, **and William Pitt TURNER IV** made an invention in

A TOOLESS, SELF CLOSING FLOOR GROMMET CLOSURE FOR CABLE OPENINGS AND THE LIKE IN RAISED FLOORS OF DATA CENTERS OFFICE BUILDINGS AND OTHER AIR CONDITIONED STRUCTURES

WHEREAS **TRITON TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS, INC.**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1751 Old Pecos Trail, Bldg. K, Santa Fe, NM 87505 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell and assign to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, his entire, right, title and interest, world wide, in and to said invention, and said application together with all divisions, renewals, and continuations, thereof and, if said application is a provisional application, all non-provisional applications claiming priority thereof, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, together with any and all rights of priority relating to said invention, said applications and said Patents, including but not limited to all rights of priority derived from provisional application Serial No. 60/318,763, filed September 13, 2001; and all rights to apply for and obtain patents in foreign countries, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and of any other country in which applications are filed, to issue all patents for said invention to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

The ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not made, and will not make, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The ASSIGNOR further agrees to communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, to make all declarations and to generally do everything possible to assist the ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and to anforce patent rights for said invention in any country.

9/01/2002 Data

Assianor

Robert Sullivan

PATENT REEL: 013637 FRAME: 0743

WHEREAS William Pitt TURNER IV (hereinafter referred to as ("ASSIGNOR") has together with co-inventors, Arthur T. SEMPLINER, Jonathan BRILL, Kenneth BRILL, and Robert SULLIVAN made an invention in

A TOOLESS, SELF CLOSING FLOOR GROMMET CLOSURE FOR CABLE **OPENINGS AND THE LIKE IN RAISED FLOORS OF DATA CENTERS** OFFICE BUILDINGS AND OTHER AIR CONDITIONED STRUCTURES

AND, WHEREAS, on September _____, 2002 a Non-Provisional application Serial No. has been filed for Letters Patent of the United States covering said invention: and

WHEREAS TRITON TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1751Old Pecos Trail, Bldg. K, Santa Fe, NM 87505 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell and assign to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, his entire, right, title and interest, world wide, in and to said invention, and said application together with all divisions, renewals, and continuations, thereof and, if said application is a provisional application, all non-provisional applications claiming priority thereof, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, together with any and all rights of priority relating to said invention, said applications and said Patents, including but not limited to all rights of priority derived from provisional application Serial No. 60/318,763, filed September 13, 2001; and all rights to apply for and obtain patents in foreign countries, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and of any other country in which applications are filed, to issue all patents for said invention to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

The ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not made, and will not make, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The ASSIGNOR further agrees to communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, b execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, to make all declarations and to generally do everything possible to assist the ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and to enforce patent rights for said invention in any country.

William Pitt Turner N Assignor

RECORDED: 01/06/2003